The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you,

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
Tuesday, June 11, 2024
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 05/14/2024-06/05/2024
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.

please refer them to Joanne Hinton at ext. 6275 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT Estimate | Injury
RECEIVED | INCIDENT

Justin Sanford c/o Heritage Trace rd . L .

RTR Law 5/14/2024 3/31/2024 Parkway 3™ Party Claim  General Liability = Police No No

Bruce Fuller 5/15/2024 4/28/2024  Crooked Lane 3" Party Claim  General Liability Code . No No
Compliance

Kenneth Johnson Parks and

c/o Godsey Martin 5/17/2024 4/1/2024 South Freeway 3" Party Claim  Collision/Driving . No Yes

PC Recreation

Elroy Ramirez 5/18/2024 5/18/2024 \l;lvgsgd%r(son. Fort 3 Party Claim  Collision/Driving  Police No No

Charles Herblyn rd . L .

Greene Jr 5/20/2024 11/28/2023  Fort Worth, TX 3" Party Claim  General Liability = Police No Yes
Non-

Richard Combs 5/20/2024 4/18/2024  Camellia Rose Dr 3" Party Claim  General Liability = Dept/Not No No
CFW

. Intersection of John T rd . Collision/Fixed

Quinton Hunter 5/20/2024 5/12/2024 White and Sandy Lane 3" Party Claim Object TPW No No

Jerry Shuldberg 5/20/2024  5/16/2024 ?ﬁ:ﬁglgt and Golden 3 pary Claim  Collision/Driving  Police No Yes

Haggai Aura W Risinger Rd and d . Collision/Fixed

Wabuko 5/21/2024 5/20/2024 Technology Blvd, 3" Party Claim Object TPW No No

Hannah Blackwell 5/21/2024 5/20/2024  N. Forest Park Blvd 3" Party Claim ggzgzon/leed TPW No No

121 E. Exchange Ave. rd . .

Staten, Amy 5/22/2024 5/18/2024 Stockyard Bivd. 3" Party Claim  Trip/Fall TPW No Yes

Jordan Watkins 5/22/2024 3/25/2024 | Hulen Street 3R4 Party Claim gck));gzl[on/leed Police No No

lan Enriquez 5/22/2024 5/20/2024 2745 Lipscomb 3" Party Claim  Collision Driving TPW No No




CLAIMANT

Scarlett Lowery c/o
R.B. Bormaster &
Associates PC

Allstate Fire and
Casualty Ins Co
a/s/o Chris Wilson

John Almarez

Juliana Andrade
Alen Kladusak

Juan Manuel Perez

Leap Property
Management, c/o:
Molly Joy

Ronald Roach

State Farm a/s/o
Buzzy Brown

Ramos, Paul

Jamie O’Brien

Selah Helms

Hema
Chandrareddy
Palaparti
Shana Sweat
Gandhi Jim
Newman

Ruth Kested

DATE
RECEIVED

5/22/2024

5/23/2024

5/23/2024

5/24/2024

5/28/2024

5/28/2024

5/29/2024

5/29/2024

5/29/2024

5/29/2024

5/30/2024

5/30/2024

5/31/2024

6/4/2024
6/4/2024

6/5/2024

DATE OF
INCIDENT

2/26/2024

1/3/2024

5/21/2024

5/22/2024

5/6/2024

5/28/2024

5/24/2024

5/26/2024

12/28/2023

2/1/2024

5/20/2024

5/29/2024

5/24/2024

5/26/2024
3/1/2024

3/17/2024

LOCATION

Glenn Canyon Road &
Park Vista Blvd.

E Lancaster Ave &
Cypress St, Fort Worth,
TX

1-20 West & Chisholm
Trail

E. Annie St.
Selkirk and Bilgrade

Halbert Street

Lake Arrowhead Drive

Doral Drive

Rodeo Plaza

NE 37th Street
Diamond Trace Trail

McCart Ave

Packwater Court

Fort Worth Stock Yards
5872 Fir Tree Lane

7729 Incline Terrace

INCIDENT
3" Party Claim

3" Party Claim

3" Party Claim

3rd Party Claim

3rd Party Claim
3rd Party Claim

3rd Party Claim
3rd Party Claim
3rd Party Claim
3rd Party Claim

3rd Party Claim

3rd Party Claim

3rd Party Claim
3rd Party Claim

3rd Party Claim

ALLEGATION

General Liability

Collision/Driving

General Liability

General Liability
Collision/Driving

General Liability
General Liability

General Liability
General Liability

General Liability

Collision/Fixed
Object

Collision/Driving

General Liability

Collision/Driving
Trip/Fall

Water Main
Break

DEPT

TPW

Non-
Dept/Not
CFW

TPW

Parks and
Recreation

Water

Parks and
Recreation

Water
Parks and
Recreation
TPW

Non-Dept/
Not CFW
Non-Dept/
Not CFW

Library

Parks and
Recreation
Fire

TPW

Water

Estimate

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No

Injury

Yes

Yes

No

No
No

No

No

No
No
No
No

No

No

No
Yes

No




