CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, June 11, 2024

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 05/14/2024-06/05/2024

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Joanne Hinton at ext. 6275 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT	ALLEGATION	DEPT	Estimate	Injury
Justin Sanford c/o RTR Law	5/14/2024	3/31/2024	Heritage Trace Parkway	3 rd Party Claim	General Liability	Police	No	No
Bruce Fuller	5/15/2024	4/28/2024	Crooked Lane	3 rd Party Claim	General Liability	Code Compliance	No	No
Kenneth Johnson c/o Godsey Martin PC	5/17/2024	4/1/2024	South Freeway	3 rd Party Claim	Collision/Driving	Parks and Recreation	No	Yes
Elroy Ramirez	5/18/2024	5/18/2024	N Henderson. Fort Worth, TX	3 rd Party Claim	Collision/Driving	Police	No	No
Charles Herblyn Greene Jr.	5/20/2024	11/28/2023	Fort Worth, TX	3 rd Party Claim	General Liability	Police	No	Yes
Richard Combs	5/20/2024	4/18/2024	Camellia Rose Dr	3 rd Party Claim	General Liability	Non- Dept/Not CFW	No	No
Quinton Hunter	5/20/2024	5/12/2024	Intersection of John T White and Sandy Lane	3 rd Party Claim	Collision/Fixed Object	TPW	No	No
Jerry Shuldberg	5/20/2024	5/16/2024	Beach St and Golden Triangle	3 rd Party Claim	Collision/Driving	Police	No	Yes
Haggai Aura Wabuko	5/21/2024	5/20/2024	W Risinger Rd and Technology Blvd,	3 rd Party Claim	Collision/Fixed Object	TPW	No	No
Hannah Blackwell	5/21/2024	5/20/2024	N. Forest Park Blvd	3 rd Party Claim	Collision/Fixed Object	TPW	No	No
Staten, Amy	5/22/2024	5/18/2024	121 E. Exchange Ave. Stockyard Blvd.	3 rd Party Claim	Trip/Fall	TPW	No	Yes
Jordan Watkins	5/22/2024	3/25/2024	Hulen Street	3 Rd Party Claim	Collision/Fixed Object	Police	No	No
Ian Enriquez	5/22/2024	5/20/2024	2745 Lipscomb	3 rd Party Claim	Collision Driving	TPW	No	No

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT	ALLEGATION	DEPT	Estimate	Injury
Scarlett Lowery c/o R.B. Bormaster & Associates PC	5/22/2024	2/26/2024	Glenn Canyon Road & Park Vista Blvd.	3 rd Party Claim	General Liability	TPW	No	Yes
Allstate Fire and Casualty Ins Co a/s/o Chris Wilson	5/23/2024	1/3/2024	E Lancaster Ave & Cypress St, Fort Worth, TX	3 rd Party Claim	Collision/Driving	Non- Dept/Not CFW	No	Yes
John Almarez	5/23/2024	5/21/2024	I-20 West & Chisholm Trail	3 rd Party Claim	General Liability	TPW	No	No
Juliana Andrade	5/24/2024	5/22/2024	E. Annie St.		General Liability	Parks and Recreation	No	No
Alen Kladusak	5/28/2024	5/6/2024	Selkirk and Bilgrade	3rd Party Claim	Collision/Driving	Water	No	No
Juan Manuel Perez	5/28/2024	5/28/2024	Halbert Street	3rd Party Claim	General Liability	Parks and Recreation	No	No
Leap Property Management, c/o: Molly Joy	5/29/2024	5/24/2024	Lake Arrowhead Drive	3rd Party Claim	General Liability	Water	No	No
Ronald Roach	5/29/2024	5/26/2024	Doral Drive	3rd Party Claim	General Liability	Parks and Recreation	No	No
State Farm a/s/o Buzzy Brown	5/29/2024	12/28/2023	Rodeo Plaza	3rd Party Claim	General Liability	TPW	No	No
Ramos, Paul	5/29/2024	2/1/2024	NE 37th Street	3rd Party Claim	General Liability	Non-Dept/ Not CFW	No	No
Jamie O'Brien	5/30/2024	5/20/2024	Diamond Trace Trail	3rd Party Claim	Collision/Fixed Object	Non-Dept/ Not CFW	No	No
Selah Helms	5/30/2024	5/29/2024	McCart Ave	3rd Party Claim	Collision/Driving	Library	No	No
Hema Chandrareddy Palaparti	5/31/2024	5/24/2024	Packwater Court	3rd Party Claim	General Liability	Parks and Recreation	No	No
Shana Sweat	6/4/2024	5/26/2024	Fort Worth Stock Yards	3rd Party Claim	Collision/Driving	Fire	No	No
Gandhi Jim Newman	6/4/2024	3/1/2024	5872 Fir Tree Lane	3rd Party Claim	Trip/Fall	TPW	No	Yes
Ruth Kested	6/5/2024	3/17/2024	7729 Incline Terrace	3rd Party Claim	Water Main Break	Water	No	No